CRANE Instrumentation & Sampling, Go Regulator
PO Box 4866 • Spartanburg, SC 29305-4866
(864) 574-7966 • www.goreg.com
Back Pressure Regulators
p
re
ssu
re

2
Adjustable Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
For additional confi gurations, consult the factory. Standard items in bold.
BP3 – 1  A  1  1  D 5 E 1 1 1 A
Body Material
1 316L stainless steel,
 stainless steel backing
2 Brass, stainless steel backing
4 Monel® , Inconel® backing
5 Hastelloy B®, Inconel® backing
6 Hastelloy® C-276, Inconel®
 backing
C 316L stainless steel, Inconel®
 backing
Port Confi guration
A Standard (body “A”)
See pg. 28 for port locations.
Process Port Types
1 ¼  ˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
2 ¼  ˝ Tube stub, 2” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
3 ¼  ˝ Sch 80 Pipe stub, 4” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
6 ½  ˝ Tube stub, 2” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
0 1⁄8˝ FNPT (1⁄8˝ FNPT gauge ports)
K ¼  ˝ Sch 40 Pipe stub, 4” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
Cavity Finish
1 < 25 Ra
Actuator Material
B CF PTFE
C Polyimide (metal knob standard)
D Viton®
I High density PTFE
K Kalrez®
Q PEEK™
Options
A EB33 (oxygen cleaning)
B EB5 cleaning
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
Cap Assembly
1 Standard
4 Panel mount
8 Tamper proof
C Metal knob, panel mount
E Tamper proof, panel mount
G Metal knob
H ¼  ˝ FNPT dome loaded
L BP-6 Top Works, stainless steel
O BP-6 Top Works, panel mount,
stainless steel
Diaphragm Facing/Backing Material
1 PTFE / metal backing
6 Tefzel® ring / metal backing
7 Viton® / metal backing
0 PTFE / Hastelloy® C-276
Diaphragm Type
1 Standard diaphragm
4 Vacuum assist spring, standard
diaphragm
Control Range
B 0–6 psig
C 0–10 psig
D 0–25 psig
E 0–50 psig
G 0–100 psig
I 0–250 psig

5
High Flow Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
For additional confi gurations, consult the factory. Standard items in bold.
BP6 – 1  A  5  1  G  0  J  1  1  1  A
Body Material
1 316L stainless steel, stainless steel
 diaphragm
4 Monel®, Inconel® diaphragm
6 Hastelloy® C-276, Inconel® backing
7 Titanium, Inconel® backing
C 316L stainless steel, Inconel®
 backing
Port Confi guration
A Standard (body “A”)
See pg. 28 for port locations.
Process Port Types
5 ½  ˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
6 ½  ˝ Tube stub, 2” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
E ¾  ˝ Tube stub, 2” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
Cavity Finish
1 < 25 Ra
Actuator Material
G 316L stainless steel
I PTFE
N Monel®
P Hastelloy® C-276
W Titanium
Options
A EB33 (oxygen cleaning)
B EB5 cleaning
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
Cap Assembly
1 T-handle, stainless steel
4 T-handle, panel mount,
 stainless steel
L BP-3 Top Works, stainless
 steel
O BP-3 Top Works, panel
 mount, stainless steel
Diaphragm Facing/Backing Material
1 PTFE / metal backing
0 PTFE / Hastelloy® C-276
Diaphragm Type
1 Standard diaphragm
Control Range
G 0–100 psig
I 0–250 psig
J 0–500 psig
K 0–1000 psig
Flow Coeffi cient (Cv)
0 3.0
Maximum Temperature and Control Pressures
SEAT MATERIAL MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE @ MAXIMUM CONTROL RANGE
PTFE 200° F (93° C) @ 1000 psig (6.88 MPa))
316L stainless steel 500° F (260° C) @ 1000 psig (6.88 MPa)
Monel® 500° F (260° C) @ 1000 psig (6.88 MPa)
Hastelloy® C-276 500° F (260° C) @ 1000 psig (6.88 MPa)
Titanium 500° F (260° C) @ 1000 psig (6.88 MPa)
For fl ow curve charts, visit http://www.goreg.com.
NOTE: The choices above represent an abbreviated list of the more
commonly ordered options. For a complete listing of all available
options, please see the Selection Wizard on the GO website at

8
High Flow Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
For additional confi gurations, consult the factory. Standard items in bold.
BP8 – 1  A  1  1  L  9  G  1  1  1  A
Body Material
1 316L stainless steel, stainless
 steel diaphragm
2 Brass, stainless steel diaphragm
4 Monel®, Inconel® diaphragm
6 Hastelloy® C-276, Inconel®
diaphragm
C 316L stainless steel, Inconel®
diaphragm
Port Confi guration
A Standard (body “A”)
See pg. 28 for port locations.
Process Port Types
1 ¼  ˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
2 ¼  ˝ Tube stub, 2” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
3 ¼  ˝ Sch 80 pipe stub, 4” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT fauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
5 ½  ˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
6 ½  ˝ Tube stub, 2” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
K ¼  ˝ Sch 40 pipe stub, 4” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
Cavity Finish
1 < 25 Ra
Actuator Material
D Viton®
L Glass fi lled PTFE®
Options
A EB33 (oxygen cleaning)
B EB5 cleaning
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
Cap Assembly
1 Standard, stainless steel
2 T-handle, stainless steel
3 T-handle, panel mount,
 stainless steel
4 Panel mount, stainless steel
5 Captured vent, aluminum
6 Captured vent, panel mount,
 aluminum
7 Captured vent, stainless steel
8 Tamper-proof, stainless steel
G Metal knob
H ¼  ˝ NPT dome-loaded,
 stainless steel
Diaphragm Facing/Backing Material
1 PTFE / metal backing
2 PTFE / Viton®
6 Tefzel ring / metal backing
0 PTFE / Hastelloy® C-276
Diaphragm Type
1 Standard diaphragm
Control Range
C 0–10 psig
D 0–25 psig
E 0–50 psig
G 0–100 psig
I 0–250 psig
J 0–500 psig
Flow Coeffi cient (Cv)
9 1.2
K 0.7
L 0.4

20
Subatmospheric Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
For additional confi gurations, consult the factory. Standard items in bold.
SBPR – 1  A  1  1  D  5  A  1  1  1  A
Body Material
1 316L stainless steel, stainless
steel diaphragm
2 Brass, stainless steel diaphragm
4 Monel®, Inconel® diaphragm
6 Hastelloy® C-276, Inconel®
diaphragm
4 316L stainless steel, Inconel®
diaphragm
Port Confi guration
A Standard (body “A”)
See pg. 28 for port locations.
Process Port Types
1 ¼  ˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
2 ¼  ˝ Tube (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
5 ½  ˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
Cavity Finish
1 < 25 Ra
Actuator Material
D Viton®
I PTFE
K Kalrez®
Options
A EB33 (oxygen cleaning)
B EB5 cleaning
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
Cap Assembly
1 Standard, stainless steel
2 T-handle, stainless steel
3 T-handle, panel mount, stainless
steel
4 Panel mount, stainless steel
5 Captured vent, aluminum
6 Captured vent, panel mount,
aluminum
7 Captured vent, stainless steel
8 Tamper-proof, stainless steel
9 Fine adjust, ½  ˝ panel mount,
stainless steel
0 Fine adjust, 13⁄8˝ panel mount,
stainless steel
C Captured vent, panel mount,
stainless steel
E Tamper-proof, panel mount,
stainless steel
H ¼  ˝ NPT dome loaded, stainless
steel
Diaphragm Facing/Backing Material
1 PTFE / metal backing
2 PTFE / Viton®
0 PTFE / Hastelloy® C-276
Diaphragm Type
1 Standard diaphragm
Control Range
A 1–30 psia
Flow Coeffi cient (Cv)
1 0.03
5 0.2
I 0.005
Maximum Temperature and Control Pressures
SEAT MATERIAL MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE @ MAXIMUM CONTROL RANGE
Viton® 250° F (121° C) @ 1–30 psia
Kalrez® 300° F (148° C) @ 1–30 psia

23
High Pressure Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
For additional confi gurations, consult the factory. Standard items in bold.
BP60 – 1  A  1  1 C E J 1 2 1 A
Body Material
1 316L stainless steel
2 Brass
4 Monel®
6 Hastelloy® C-276
Port Confi guration
A Standard (body “A”)
See pg. 28 for port locations.
Process Port Types
1 ¼  ˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
2 ¼  ˝ Tube stub, 2” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
6 ½  ˝ Tube stub, 2” long
(¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
7 AN 10050-4 (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
8 SAE J514 (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
9 M/S 33649 (¼  ˝ FNPT gauge ports)
Cavity Finish
1 < 25 Ra
5 < 25 Ra with 10-32 mounting holes
Actuator Material
A Tefzel®
B CF PTFE
C Polyimide
I PTFE
Q PEEK™
Options
A EB33 (oxygen cleaning)
B EB5 cleaning
D Helium leak test
E Pressure test certifi cate
F Certifi cate of Conformity
G CMTR
Cap Assembly
1 Standard, aluminum
4 Panel mount, aluminum
5 Captured vent, aluminum
Diaphragm Facing/Backing Material
FACING BACKING O-RING ACTUATOR
1 SS Nylon Viton® SS
2 none Nylon PTFE SS
7 Inconel® Nylon Viton® Monel®
8 Inconel® Nylon PTFE Monel®
0 Hastelloy® C-276 Nylon PTFE Hastelloy® C-276
A Hastelloy® C-276 Nylon Viton® Hastelloy® C-276
Q SS PTFE PTFE SS
S SS PTFE PTFE/
Kalrez®
SS (max. 450° F)
T SS PTFE Kalrez® SS (max. 450° F)
V Inconel® PTFE PTFE Monel®
W Hastelloy® C-276 PTFE PTFE Hastelloy® C-276
Diaphragm Type
1 Standard diaphragm
Control Range
J 1–500 psig
K 1–1000 psig
L 1–2000 psig
Flow Coeffi cient (Cv)
C 0.025
E 0.04
G 0.09
I 0.005
J 0.01
Maximum Temperature and Control Pressures
Nylon Diaphragm Backing
SEAT MATERIAL MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE @ MAXIMUM CONTROL RANGE